District PO Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88241-1980 District II 811 S. 1st Street Artesia, NM 88210-1404 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV PO Box 2088, Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088 APPLICATION FOR PEI			State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resourses Department OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION PO Box 2088 Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088 RMIT TO DRILL, RE-ENTER, DEEPEN			Form C-101 Revised February 10, 1994 Instructions on back Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 6 Copies Fee Lease - 5 Copies AMENDED REPORT J, PLUGBACK, OR ADD A ZONE					
Operator Name and A Mack Energy Corporatio P.O. Box 960 Artesia, NM 88211-096						Address ON				ÖGRID Number 013837 API Number 30-025-28865	
-	erty Code				Pro	operty Name					Well No.
34	D37					Crow State					1
<b></b>	<u> </u>			T	Surface I		<del>. 1</del>				
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South 1	ine	Feet from the		/est line	County
J	9	18S	34E		1980	South		1980		East	Lea
UL or lot No.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South I		The From Surface East/West line		Vest line	County
	Proposed Pool 1 Bone Springs										
	Work Type Code Well Type Code			e Code		Dle/Rotary Lease Type Code			Ground Level Elevation 4043		
	Multiple					mation Contractor			Spud Date		
No		9000 Bone		Bone S	Springs		4	5/25/2004			
<u></u>			F	roposed	l Casing an	d Cement	Pro	gram			
Hole S	Size	Casin	ng Size Casing weight/foot		ng weight/foot	Setting Depth		Sacks o	f Cemen		Estimated TOC
17 1/		13 3	3/8 48		48	518		550			Surface
	12 1/4		8 5/8		32	2586		16	1650		Surface
7 7/	8	5 1	/2		17	9000		21	00		Surface
Describe the proposed program. If this application is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK give the data on the present productive zone and proposed new productive zone. Describe the blowout prevention program, if any. Use additional sheets if necessary. Mack Energy Corporation proposes to Re-enter the formerly State CN #1 now Crow State #1 to a depth of 9000' test the Bone Springs formation run 5 1/2 casing and cement, attempt to produce. Put well on production Permit Expires 1 Year From Approval Date Unless Drilling-Underway Be-Endry											
	I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief Signature					OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION					
Printed name: Jerry W. S			Sherrell		T	Title:		- All	PETROLEUM ENGINEER		
Title:						Approval Date: Expinition Date					
Date:		110000000	Phone:			onditions of App	<del>() ()</del> rõval:	2084			
5/19/2004			(505)748-1288 Attached								

### N MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISS WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

. ---

-

f

-

Form C+102 Supersedes C-128 Effective 1-1-65

All distances must be from the outer boundaries of the Section.							
Operator			Lease				Well Nc.
Amoco Pr	oduction Co	ompany .	Stat	e CN			1
Unit Letter Sec	tion	Township	Range		County		
.1	9	18 South		East		.ea	
Actual Foolage Location			1000				
1980 <u>te</u>	it from the	south line and	1980	feet	from the	east	line
Ground Løvel Elev.	Producing Form	ation	Pool				Dedicated Acreage:
4043.01	Bone Spri	ngs	West Vac	<u>uum Boi</u>	<u>ie Spri</u>	ngs	40 Acres
) Outline the ac	reage dedicat	ed to the subject we	ell by colored i	encil or	hachure	marks on th	he plat below
interest and ro 3. If more than ou dated by comm Yes If answer is " this form if new No allowable w	yalty) ne lease of di unitization, ur No If an no,'' list the o cessary.) vill be assigne	Iferent ownership is o hitization, force-pooli swer is "yes," type o wners and tract desc d to the well until all	dedicated to th ng. etc? f consolidation riptions which interests have	e well, h have act	ave the i	nterests of en consolid ed (by com	hereof (both as to working f all owners been consoli- ated. (Use reverse side of munitization, unitization, approved by the Commis-
	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1					tained he	CERTIFICATION certify that the information con- trein is true and complete to the by knowledge and belief.
		around t	1 A 600' x 800 the location 1 and no pig md. 1	i was		Company AMOCO Date	y C. Clark Admin. Analyst PRODUCTION COMPANY 8-21-84
				980'		shown on nates of under my is true a	certify that the well location this plat was plotted from field actual surveys made by me or supervision, and that the same and correct to the best of my e and belief.
		,0861- 	       				17, 1994 Frefessional Engineer
						Cerulidaie	NO. JOHN W WEST, 676
330 660 -90	1320 1650 1880	2310 2640 2000	1500 10	50 50	<b>v</b> v		RONALD J. EIDSON, 3239

.

# State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505 Form C-144 March 12, 2004

For drilling and production facilities, submit to appropriate NMOCD District Office. For downstream facilities, submit to Santa Fe office

State X Private Indian

# Pit or Below-Grade Tank Registration or Closure

Is pit or below-grade tank covered by a "general plan"? Yes No

Type of action: Registration of a pit or below-grade tank 🛛 Closure of a pit or below-grade tank 🗌

<b>Operator:</b> Mack Energy Corporation	Telephone: (505)748-1288 e-mail address: jerrys@mackenergycorp.com
Address: P.O. Box 960, Artesia, NM 882	11-0960
Facility or well name: Crow State #1	API #- 30-025-28865 U/L or Qtr/Qtr J Sec 9 T 18S R 34E

County:	Lea	Latitude	Longitude	NAD: 1927 🗍 1983 🗍 S	Surface Owner Federal

Pit	Below-grade tank				
Type: Drilling 🔲 Production 🔲 Disposal 🛄	Volume: bbl Type of fluid:				
Workover 🔀 Emergency 🗌	Construction material:				
Lined 🔀 Unlined 🛄	Double-walled, with leak detection? Yes I If not, explain why not,				
Liner type: Synthetic 🛛 Thickness 20_mil Clay 🗌 Volume					
300 bbl					
Depth to ground water (vertical distance from bottom of pit to seasonal high	Less than 50 feet	(20 points)			
water elevation of ground water.)	50 feet or more, but less than I 00 feet	(10 points)			
	100 feet or more	( 0 points) 10 Points			
Wellhead protection area: (Less than 200 feet from a private domestic	Yes	(20 points)			
water source, or less than 1000 feet from all other water sources.)	No	(0 points)			
		0 Points			
Distance to surface water: (horizontal distance to all wetlands, playas,	Less than 200 feet	(20 points)			
irrigation canals, ditches, and perennial and ephemeral watercourses.)	200 feet or more, but less than 1000 feet	(10 points)			
	1000 feet or more	( 0 points) 10 Points			
	Ranking Score (Total Points)	20 Points			

If this is a pit closure: (1) attach a diagram of the facility showing the pit's relationship to other equipment and tanks. (2) Indicate disposal location:

onsite 🗌 offsite 🔲 If offsite, name of facility\_\_\_\_\_\_\_ (3) Attach a general description of remedial action taken including remediation start date and end

date. (4) Groundwater encountered: No 🗌 Yes 🗋 If yes, show depth below ground surface\_\_\_\_\_\_ft. and attach sample results. (5) Attach soil sample results and a diagram of sample locations and excavations.

I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. I further certify that the above-described pit or below-grade tank has been/will be constructed or closed according to NMOCD guidelines  $\Box$ , a general permit  $\boxtimes$ , or an (attached) alternative OCD-approved plan  $\Box$ Date: 5/19/04

Printed Name/TitleJerry W. Sherrell/Production Clerk

Signature

Your certification and NMOCD approval of this application/closure does not relieve the operator of liability should the contents of the pit or tank contaminate ground water or otherwise endanger public health or the environment. Nor does it relieve the operator of its responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.

Approval: LOY URIGINAL SIGNED BY Date: al Elling Printed Name/Title Signature PETROLEUM ENGINEER

•

50' Wide x 50' Long x 10' Deep Lined Workover/Plugging Pit





- 1

#### New Mexico Office of the State Engineer Point of Diversion Summary

#### Back

(quarters are 1=NW 2=NE 3=SW 4=SE) (quarters are biggest to smallest) POD Number Tws Rng Sec q q q х Zone Y L 05374 18S 34E 16 2 2 Driller Licence: 111 BURKE, EDWARD B. Driller Name: Source: Shallow **Drill Start Date:** 04/29/1964 Drill Finish Date: 04/30/1964 Log File Date: 05/18/1964 PCW Received Date: Pump Type: Pipe Discharge Size: Casing Size: Estimated Yield: Depth Well: 192 Depth Water: 105